

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR DOMESTIC VIOLENCE) NO.
1524 of 2023**

=====

YOGESH LABSHANKARBHAI JOSHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR SANDEEP R LIMBANI(5977) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS ASMITA PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO**Date : 07/12/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the applicant submits that out of the amount of Rs.2,00,000/-, Rs.1,00,000/- is already been deposited by the applicant before the learned trial court and an amount of Rs.1,00,000/- is pending and the applicant is ready and willing to deposit the same before the registry of this Court within a period of four weeks.

Accordingly, the applicant to deposit Rs.1,00,000/- before the registry of this Court within a period of four weeks.

Notice, returnable on 16/01/2024. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent-State. Interim relief in terms of para-7(c) is granted till then.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

ILA