

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR DOMESTIC VIOLENCE) NO.
1524 of 2023**

=====

YOGESH LABSHANKARBHAI JOSHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR SANDEEP R LIMBANI(5977) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 26/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 20.01.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

RAVI P. PATEL

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)